
2 023/IIICTC/TSV/AI'ITIL/3 6 26.04.2023

IRCTC

/). €Rr{ deft-r w e^fuw offitsn ftrffis
IRI f (qrso s<Dr( ?Dr \r€Ft - ffi ve=r)

T\U INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPORATIoN LTD.
(A Govt. of lndia Enterprise - Mini Ratna)

"ClN-L74899DLl999GO!101707", E-mail: info@irctc.com, Website: www.irctc.com

2023lIRCT C/TSV/APRIL/3 6

M/s Goel and Goel,
7th Line Itarsi,
Madhya Pradcsh- 46llll
Sh. Pankaj Goel- 9425040069
gocland goel@rediffmail. com

Sub: Award of temporary license
in train no. 19053-54, ST-MFP.
mentioned in Tender Document)
l{cf: Limitcd fl-'l'cnder no. 2023lIIfCTC/TSV/Al'}llIL/36 opcned on21.04.2023.

With rcfcrcucc to the subjcct mentioncd abovc, it has bccn decided to award you thc
lcmporary liccnsc for provision of on-board catcring Serviccs in abovc mcntioned train
without panlry Car (thlough 'i'SV) for a pcriod of 06 months or takeover of scrvices by ncw
Liccnsce/I{ailways/Iltcl'C, whichcvcr is carlicr, purcly on adhoc basis subjcct to tcrms and
conditions cnshrincd in thc tcndcr documcnt, which shall form part of the licensc. l'hc abovc
award of temporary liccnsc is subject to thc terms and conditions of bid documcnt and
(iovcrnment of India directive to oontain Covid.

A) In vicw of thc abovo, you arc rccluired to submit thc Lcttcr of accoptancc within trvc(O5)
working days of issuance of LOA along with sccurity dcposit to bc submittcd in
oorporatc oflicc as dctailcd bclow. l'hc i,iccnsc I'cc is to be remittcd within five (05)
working days of issue of LOA or 05 working days bcforc date of oommcnocmcnt ol
operation whichcvcr is latcr at conocrned zonc.:-

License fee
GSl'@18%
Total
Security deposit

Bank account details of IRCTC/CO is as under:-

26.04.2023

-cum- commencement of On-board Catering Services
(Catering Serviccs to be excluded in sections are

: Rs. 319019991-
: Rs 70,380/-
= Rs 4,61,3791- (to be paid at IRCTCnilZ)
: Rs. 46,1381- (10% of the contract value for 06

Months to bc submitted within 05 working days as
advised by IRCTC. (to be deposited in CO as pcr
bank details provided herein)

Account Name Indian I{ailway Catcring & 'I ourisrn
Corporation Ltd.

Account Number 000705002 1 69
Account'I'ypc Current
Bank Name ICICI Bank
Branch Connaught Place Delhi

IFSC Code ICIC0000007
++ Chectucs will not bc acccpted.

/l-
q-fiEd \s aftfrtd ttsl ild, @t trss, fr-tm, irRrcrFIT qrrf, T{ ftd-ttooot ({qFr: ottlzest

Regd. & Corp. Office : llth Floor, Statesman House, 8-148, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001, Tel.: 011.23311263-64 Fax : 011.23311259



2023IIRCTC/TSV/APIIIL/36 26.04.2023

Quotccl LF plus applicablc GSl' for 06 months as pcr tcrms and condition of liocnse to bc
subrnittcd at II{C'I'C/W7^I\ank account dctails of II{C'I'C/ WZ is as undcr:-

Account Name Indian I{ailway Catcring &'l'ourisrr Corporation Ltd.

Accr-lunt
Nurrbcr

006003 t0003749

Accor"rnt'l'ypc Currcnt

Bank Narne I IDIrC llank
Ilranch I"ot1, Murnbai

II,'SC Codc IlDFC0000060
**Cheques Will not be accepted

'I-here is no provision for delayed payment and failure to pay as per schedule shall be treated
as'default' and action shall be taken in accordance with tender conditions.

Invoice will be issued after receipt of payment along with GST number and billing address
provided for the same.

A) You arc rcquired to start the provision of catering serviccs as pcr advice of IRCTC /WZ.

B) Itirst day of start of catering services in the train will be treated as date of commencement
of Onboard Catering Services.

C) You are required to submit the list of proposed pickup locations for meal (B/F, lunch &
dinncr) along with its addresses for approval of IRCI'C. The same should be submitted as

indicated in the enclosed format for acceptance letter.

D) If you fail to accept the offer of award of License or fails to remit license fee, within the
stipulated time as advised by IRCTC, Action will be taken as per terms of clause no. 3.5 of
General Conditions of license- section one.

E) Supply/sale of Itailneer is to be made in the train in terms of clause no. 2.1.a @) & (b) of
Scope of Work of the tender condition on MRP.

F) Point of Sale machines as per clause 2.3.5 of tender document has to be ensured.

G) All PAD items of brands approved in Category A and A special by IRC fC are only to
be sold in the train.

I'I) IRCTC approved, Packed branded RTE items like poha, Upma, Veg meal, Combo meal
etc. with FSSAI license and MRP, with best before date has to made available in train in
addition to Cooked Food.

D Strict compliance of guidelines issued by Government of India, MHA and this ofhce for
COVID-19, in this regard, should be followed and any violation thereof shall invoke
penalty which may extend upto termination of contract.

J) Award of license is subject to the final outcome of WPs filed in different IJigh Court.



2 023/II{CTC/TSV/APRIL/36 26.04.2023

K) The terms & Condition of bid document is an integralpartof this letter of Award.

L) Ihis issues with approval of Competent Authority.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter. W
(Satindeffumar)

Manager/Proc
For GGM/Proc.

Encl:- Tender Document

Copv:-

GGM/MCS - for kind infonlation and necessary action plcaso.
GGM/ WZ - to provide datc of commenccmcnt as pcr prcscnt train schcdulc.
A(;M/MCS - for kind information and necessary action pleasc.
AGM/F'in - for kind information and ncccssary action plcase .

C'entral Control - for kind inlormation and necessary action plcasc.
AGM-IT - lbr kind inlbrmation and uploading on www.irctc.oom.



2O23iIRCTClTSV/AI'RIL/3 6 26.04.2023

X'ormat for acceptancc of award of temporary license
(To be given on company/firm's letter head)

Group General Manager lW Z
IRCTC/ WZ

Sub: Award of temporary license -cum- commencemcnt of On-board Catering Services
in train no. 19053-54, ST-MFP. (Catering Services to be excluded in sections are
mentioned in Tender Document)
Rcf: Your office letter no. 2023/IRCTC/TSV/APRIL/36 dt.26.04.2023.

With reference to above, I/we hercby convey my/our acceptance of the terrns and conditions
of the temporary license.

Security deposit as per clause 2.8 of General conditions of license- section one TO BE PAID
AT CORPORATE OFFICE:-

'l'rain no. Scoulity
deposit

'l'otal Bank Details Dcmand draft/Ilankers
chcquc/It1'GS/NEirT No./1]ank
(iuarantee

License fee as per clause no.2.9 of General conditions of license- section one TO BE I'AID
L'.t wz
'I'rain

no.
Liccnsc licc GS1'

@,t8%

'I'otal Bank
Details

I)cmand draft/llankcrs
cheq uc/I{'I'G S/NIIF'I' No.

Iiurther, details of meals (B/F, lunch & dinner), pick up locations for the above trains are as

under:-

Train no. Servicc Details of meal
supply unit along
with address

Name of contact
person of the meal
supply unit

Phone no. of
contact
person

190s3

I}/F
Lunch
Dinncr
Lunch
I)inner

190s4
B/F
B/T'

Lunch
IRCTC or its authorized person or nominated agency is free to inspect the above premises as

and when required.

IlWe amlare ready to commence services in the above train as per advise of IltCTC.

Signature:
Mis
Name of authorized
pcrson
Date
Placc
Seal of thc licensce


